Spare parts list

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

6720888301
(2020/10) Hal

(SWZ
PN

8738894644.aa.RO

BOSCH

8888888888




2 6720888301
06.10.2020



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I’installation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxxHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3Ka C UHCTanauuATa/MoHTaxa

WHcTanaumaATa/MOHTaX<bT TPAGBa Ja ce M3BbpLUBa OT IULEH3MPaH
3a paboTnTe cneynanncT B CbOTBETCTBUE C MPUOKAMUTE
pa3nopen6éu.

[cs] Dllezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaZ musi pfi dodrZenf platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s p¥fsludnym opravnénim pro tyto préce.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
ter under overholdelse af de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavtikég unobeieig yia Tnv sykatdotaon/cuvapUoAéynan
H gykataoctaon/cuvapoAdynon MPEMEL va IPAYLATOTTOIE Tl and
££0uc1060TNUEVO YIA TIG EPYACIEC AUTEG TEXVIKO MPOCWTIKOS, TO
onolo Oa mpémel va ppovTi(el WoTe va TnpouvTal ol LoXUoUoEG
Siatageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacién/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid néudeid.

[fi] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Térkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty&t voimassa olevien maardysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivaldk az installdlishoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes el6frasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.
[he] 3603365¢rm3560 Bomomgdgdo oBli®swszoolimgols/dmb@sgolsmgols
0BLE>@E0/AMbBHg0 MBS FobbmMEogwrEgl LsdmIsmgdobomgol Esdggdmemo
3350R030YIM0 3gALebaemol dogM, dmgdgwo 3sbsfigbol wsszom.
[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti $iems darbams
atlikti.

06.10.2020

[iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$Sanu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka eso3os noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal falges.

[pl]l Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przezuprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicagées importantes relativas a instalagio/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagbes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
Géo os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul

Instalarea/montajul trebuierealizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respecténdu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yKazaHUs N0 NOAKMIOUEHUIO/MOHTaXY
MoaknioueHNe/MOHTaXK AOMKHbI BbINOMHATL CeLManucTbl,
MMeLLMe JOMYyCK K BbINOSIHEHNIO Takux paboT, npu cobiogeHnm
ASNCTBYIOWMX HOPM W Npasui.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie/montize
Instaldciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto préc, pricom musi dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/imontaZo
Namestitev/montaZo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VazZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo strucna lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar fér installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt gdllande foreskrifter.

o o

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj galismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmaldir.

[uk] Baxnusi BKa3iBKM WORO YCTaHOBKW/MOHTaXY

YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3fliicHIoBaTU daxiBLij, Lo MaloTb J03Bin
Ha NpoBefeHHA LMX pobiT, i3 AOTPUMaHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.

[zh] REFEHERRT
DAA HH 52 BV AT ARSI T AR K% Mk A R BRSOV AT 2
sl all Lala cilzada [ar]
Al g o Bled sa pa cJealy Al £ yean (paradia O (e grenilluS A o o aag
N gafpina 0l pgee it s [F]
JolS da 53 L (inan g ctuad S ol il 4y Sl S (g1 dd m (63 58 Jau g5 2y S5 gafcuia
Wph aladh ada g pe ) e 4y

3 6720888301



Spare parts list

8738894646.aa.RO

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Sheet metal

6720888301

06.10.2020



Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. alala Remarks

olgle

EIE

Elzz

2188
1 |Cover white 8737602304 (m\m'm
2 |Side panel RHS 8737602301 (m\m =
3 |Side panel LHS 8737602300 (m\m =
4 |Bracket 8737602306 (m\Em =
5 |Pipe expansion vessel 87186495890 m|m ®m
6 |Expansion vessel 87186506550 | m m
7 |Cover plate 8737602307 (m\m | m
8 |Expansion vessel support 8737602309 (m\m'm
9 |Expansion vessel support 8737602308 |m\m =
10 |Clip (5x) 87186410290 'm ' m 'm
11 |O-Ring 12.37x2.62 EPDM (10x) 87228801630 'm m m
12 |Bezel roundagon 8737602318 (M| m | m
13 |Cover 8737602310 (m\m =
14 |Support 8737602316 |(m m m
15 |Washer @70mm 87379027500 m|m m
16 |Protective cap 87379028640 m m ®m
17 |Flue pipe lower 87186509870 'm/m m
18 |Flue pipe top 87186509860 m m =
19 |Washer @80mm 87379029700 'm| m'm
21 |Covering sheet 87186500360 m|/E H
22 |Support Upper Flue 87186824540 'm|m ' m
23 |Screw No.10x20 Hex Flange Head (3x) 87161093630 'MW m
24 |Nut 4,8mm (10x) 87106090150 'm ' m ' m
25 [Seal 8737602613 |m|/m m

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Sheet metal

06.10.2020

6720888301




Spare parts list

17

8738894648.aa.RO

Heat exchanger

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

06.10.2020

6720888301




Description

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

1 |Heating block 30kW 8737602147 |m\m|'m
2 |Electrodes 87379035360 /M m m
3 |Gasket Burner 87186507890 'm/m m
4 |Burner 30kW 87186509840 m| m m
5 |Displacement body 87154051970 m|/m | ®m
6 |Lower baffle 8737602342 (m|/m|m
7 |Seal 87186510710 'm m'm
8 |Condensate receiver 87186512440 'm/m m
9 |Lock Condensate receiver 87186512430 lm/m m
10 |Nut 87133011960 m m m
11 |Temperature limiter assy 87105062670 m| m m
13 |Temperature limiter 87379033990 mm W
14 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 'm| m | 'm
15 |Screw M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x) 8737602552 (M| m|m
16 |Screw M6x18 (10x) 8737602143 |m|m| ' m
17 |Fixing bracket 87186509850 m|m H
18 |Pipe 87186491580 'm| ' m ' ®m
19 |Clip (10x) 87112000240 'm m'm
20 |Clip (10x) 87186455100 |m | m ' m
21 |Pipe 87186491670 'm| m | m
22 |Washer 24x2 (10x) 87001037150 m|m =
23 |Seal siphon 8737602313 (M| m ' m
24 |Siphon assembly 8737602314 |(m|/m|m
25 |Hose Condensate 8737602312 |m|/m ' m
26 |Ignition device with EMC filter 8737602553 |m\m'm
27 |Ignition Cable 87379029990 m|m H
28 |Seal Condensate Tray 8716117038 (m|\m | ®m
29 |Sensor 18mm 87186888010 m|/m m
30 |Sensor NTC 8737602343 |m\m|'m
31 |Screw M5x14 (10x) 87160120330 |m| m'®m
32 |Nut M8 with flange 87186823320 |m W ®m
33 |Lock Condensate receiver 87379025020 'm/m'm
34 |Grommet 87379026380 m|m ®m

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Heat exchanger

06.10.2020

6720888301




Spare parts list

8738894649.aa.RO

4

Gas valve

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

06.10.2020

6720888301




Description

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

1 |Centrifugal blower 87186517840 m|/m ®m
2 |Gas valve 87186518020 m|/m ®m
3 |Venturi 30kwW G20/G31 87186506050 W \m =
4 |Flap Seal 8716117051 (m\m =
5 |Valve Flap 8716117050 (m\'m =
6 |Fan elbow 87186496460 m| m m
7 |Seal centrifugal blower 87186602080 m| m m
8 |[Seal 7746001 88A0 (W m m
9 |Screw M5x15 (3x) 87186517850 W/ m ®m
10 |Screw 4x15 (10x) 87377001030 m ' m | m
11 |Protective cap 87379028640 m/m ®m
12 |Pipe Suction 87186508060 m m =
13 |O-ring NBR 29x2 (10x) 87186626260 m m =
14 |Tube - Gas Supply 87186504730 'm|m m
15 |Orifice 30kW G31 87186510170 'm m 'm
15 |Orifice 30kW G20 87186510180 |m m 'm
16 |Nut 87161066830 'm ' m m
17 |Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 87186684490 m m m
18 |[Tube - Gas Supply 87186495880 m|m m
19 |Duct gas-air mixture 87186496680 m EH m
20 |Threaded Stud M8x45 87131040510 'm m ' m
21 |Connector 6.3 Male 87186521960 m m m
22 |Clip 3/4" (10x) 19928641 RN
23 |O-Ring 12x3 (10x) 87102050890 'm ' m 'm
Venturi 30kW G25/GZ35A 5000,5300| 8 7186509470 | = [ |
Orifice 30kW G25 5300 87186522070 m
Orifice 30kW GZ35A 5300 87186522090 m
Orifice 30kW GZ41, 5A/G25,1 5300 87186522110 m
Orifice 30kW G25,1 5000 8718 652 2140 [ |

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Gas valve

06.10.2020

6720888301




Spare parts list

6721903334.ac.RO

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Hydraulic block

6720888301

10

06.10.2020



Description

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

1 |Motor Diverter Valve 87186445640 'm/m m
2 |Cartridge 3-way valve 87186445620 m|/m m
3 [Manifold ch return (bypass open) 87186449940 H Em N
4 |Manifold DCW 87186455490 'm| W' m
5 |Valve safety 3bar 87186445660 m| m m
6 |Pressure switch 87186445850 'm/m m
7 |Manifold ch flow 87186445570 |m/m m
8 |Manifold DHW 87186445590 'm ' m|'®m
10 [Heat exchanger C-PHE 26 plates 87186429490 H | m N
11 |Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 87167710030 m m m
12 |Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 87167713250 'm W' m
13 |Pump SWiM35 6MH CH 9H (Yonos Para) 87186461990 H m H
14 |Cartridge Sanitary 10 I/min 5300 87186456840 m

14 |Cartridge Sanitary 14 l/min e e | 8718 645 685 0 LR
15 |Valve safety 15bar 87186450520 'm|m | m
16 |Sensor NTC 87186504540 m|m | ®m
17 |Filling valve 87186445920 m|m ®m
18 |Drain valve 87186445830 m|m ®
21 |Hall effect sensor 87186445780 m|m ®m
22 |Screw M5x35 (10x) 87186849540 'm ' m '®m
24 |Pressure Gauge 87182243440 m|m ®m
25 |Clip (10x) 87186445890 'm ' m ' m
28 |Clip (10x) 87186445630 'm| m ®m
29 |Clip (10x) 87186445800 'm ' m 'm
30 |Clip (10x) 87186445860 'm m m
31 |Clip (10x) 87186445790 'm| m ' m
32 |Clip (10x) 87186445840 'm ' m ' ®m
33 |Screw T20 @4x10 8.8 (10x) 87186445900 m ' m m
34 |O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 87186411900 m| ' m | m
35 |Cable clip (10x) 87199053350 | m|m | m
37 |Grommet 87186445670 m|/m m
38 |Cable clip (10x) 87186445870 'm|m | ®
42 |Automatic purger 87185050390 m|/m m
45 |O-ring 21,89mmx2,62mm (10x) 8737603089 |m\'m =

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Hydraulic block

06.10.2020

11

6720888301




Spare parts list

8738894651.ac.RO

GC2300(i)W 15 - 30 C/P 23

Control box

6720888301

12

06.10.2020



Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. alala Remarks
Olglg
MBI
Elzz
S
1 |Cable tree LV 87186506910 m m m
2 |Cable tree HV 87186506930 m/m m
3 |Cable Pump 87186507080 m|/m m
4 |Cable with Plug 87186507100 m|/m m
5 |User interface 87186496860 'm m m
6 |Control unit ACU-L 8737602315 (m|/m|m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25027 (Gz35a) 5300 8737602295 | m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25029 (Gz41,5a) 5300 8737602296 |m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25020 (Gz25,1) 5000 8 737 602 299 ]
7 |Code Plug ACP 25024 (LPG) |5300,7200| 8737603669 |m =
7 |Code Plug ACP 25016 (LPG) | *™oommea | 8 737 603 673 n
7 |Code Plug ACP 25014 (NG) 5300,7200| 8737603788 |m|®m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25001 (NG) | “eomea | 8737 603 790 ]
8 |Facia 87379050530 m|\'m =
9 |3WV Cable 87186518240 m ' m =
11 |Connector Set 8737711080 (m\m =
Gas conversion set LPG-->NG 7200 7 736 901 509 u
Gas conversion set NG-->LPG 7200 7 736 901 510 u
Gas conversion set LPG-->NG 5300 7736901517 =
Gas conversion set NG-->LPG 5300 7736901518 =
Gas conversion set LPG-->NG | 000 | 7 736 901 520 ]
Gas conversion set NG-->LPG | “0o0% %% | 7 736 901 521 ]
Gas conversion set NG-->Gz35a 5300 7736901523 | m
Gas conversion set NG-->Gz41,5a 5300 7736901524 | m
Gas conversion set NG-->G25,1 5000 7 736 901 527 u

GC2300(i)wW 15 - 30 C/P 23

Control box

06.10.2020

13

6720888301




Types of appliances

Appliance

Ordering no.

Country

S-Nr.

Remarks

GC2300W 24/30 C 23 7736 901 292 Albania,Greece 6300
GC2300W 24/28 C 23 7 736 901 923 Bosnia and Herzegovina,Croatia,Serbia,sl| 7200
GC2300W 24/30 C 23 7736 901 470 Bulgaria 6200
GC2300W 24/30 C 23 7 736 901 295 Croatia,Kosovo,Montenegro,North Macedoni | 7400
GC2300W 24/30 C 23 7 736 901 294 Hungary 5000
GC2300W 24 C 23 7 736 901 288 Poland 5300
GC2300wW 24/30 C 23 7 736 901 290 Romania 5900

06.10.2020

14

6720888301




10.202
06.10.2020 15 6720888301



Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH

B os c H Junkersstr. 20-24
D-73249 Wernau / Germany

06.10.2020 16 6720888301



